Event 1 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
Class M: 1:38.86  Wilton

CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

Team

Preliminaries

1

coO~NOoOoTh WwWN

11
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Branford High School
Torrington High School
Watertown High School
Staples High School
Holy Cross High School
Wethersfield High School
Wilton High School

East Lyme High School

Ledyard High School
Middeltown High School
Sheehan High School
Platt High School

New Canaan High School
Windham High School
Lyman Hall High School
Maloney High School
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Results

3/1998
Seed Time

1:41.82
1:46.17
1:51.00
1:48.00
1:48.95
1:51.51
1:50.39
1:52.29

1:51.45
1:54.13
1:55.67
1:54.00
1:52.64
1:57.00
1:57.18
2:03.64

Prelim Time

1:41.30
1:46.15
1:46.25
1:46.89
1:48.87
1:50.86
1:50.87
1:51.34

1:51.39
1:55.79
1:55.99
1:56.86
1:57.01
2:01.03
2:01.13
2:07.64



CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

Results
Event2 Men 200 Yard Freestyle
Class M: 1:44.19 Chris Randazzo 3/1991 Wilton
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Perez, Chris 12 wilton High School 1:47.01 1:49.01
2 Anderson, Eric 12 Branford High School 1:53.53 1:51.42
3 Herring, Phil 11 New Canaan High School 1:50.75 1:51.86
4 Jurzynski, Tom 12 Holy Cross High School 1:50.79 1:53.58
5 Carey, Brian 11 Staples High School 1:48.63 1:54.08
6 Miles, George 12 Branford High School 1:55.93 1:54.22
7 Doornweed, Jeff 12 Platt High School 1:53.50 1:54.91
8 Wolfgruber, Christian 11 New Canaan High School 1:52.40 1:56.43
9 Moore, Dan 11 Holy Cross High School 1:58.48 1:56.61
10 Brownell, Kevin 10 Branford High School 1:58.68 1:58.72
11 Orvedal, CIiff 12 East Lyme High School 1:55.72 1:58.88
12 Smith, Brian 11 Holy Cross High School 1:59.84 1:58.90
13 Dolat, Lee 11 Ledyard High School 1:56.68 1:59.80
14 Elison, Darren 12 Middeltown High School 2:00.05 2:00.07
15 Brink, Rob 10 Staples High School 2:02.61 2:00.77
16 Jones, Jeff 12 East Lyme High School 1:59.51 2:00.90
17 Bingham, Ryan 12 Torrington High School 2:00.01 2:01.03
17 Harrington, Matt 11 New Canaan High School 2:00.15 2:01.03
19 Ferreira, Matt 9 New Canaan High School 2:00.74 2:01.68
20 Davis, Steve 9 Watertown High School 2:01.99 2:03.47
21 Hale, Bill 12 Holy Cross High School 2:03.11 2:04.55
22 Brodka, Karl 10 North Haven 2:03.61 2:04.63
23 Sanzone, Matt 10 Wwatertown High School 2:03.87 2:04.68
24 Smedick, Brian 12 Torrington High School 2:03.82 2:05.86
25 Dinnean, Spencer 12 wilton High School 2:01.61 2:06.38
26 Glover, Sean 11 Ledyard High School 2:03.48 2:07.08



Event 3 Men 200 Yard IM
Class M:

CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

1:54.75
Name

Preliminaries

1

coO~NOoOoTh WwWN

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Marcucio, Steve
Halstead, Chris
Farina, Dave
Radovich, Ray
Dutton, Andrew
Michaelson, Andrew
Eucalitto, Matt

Teti, Scott

Adams, Chris
Hagen, Sam
Waskon, Mike
Robinson, Scott
Frost, Clint
DeRosa, Kyle
Rodriguez, Eric
Fleming, Bradley

Ritchie, Brad
Leinwand, Ethan

Dougherty, Pete
Garner, Calvin
McOmber, Evan
Mulrain, Brendan
Bayreuther, Peter
Pollin, Tim
Verron, Alex
Murphy, Tom
Belanger, Mike

Daniel Shevick
Yr

11
12
12
10
11
10
12

9

12
10

9
10
10
10

9
11

10
12

11
11
11
10
10
11
12

9

9

Results
1999 Wilton
School Seed Time
Watertown High School 2:00.02
Staples High School 1:58.95
Wilton High School 2:04.80
Branford High School 2:10.55
Ledyard High School 2:09.23
Seymour High School 2:06.51
Torrington High School 2:08.91
Torrington High School 2:16.59
Watertown High School 2:09.55
East Lyme High School 2:14.02
Wilton High School 2:14.84
Platt High School 2:15.42
Ledyard High School 2:15.38
Maloney High School 2:11.61
Holy Cross High School 2:14.07
Wilbur Cross High School 2:14.63
Wilton High School 2:19.38
Middeltown High School 2:16.31
Staples High School 2:23.35
Middeltown High School 2:19.10
Wethersfield High School 2:16.97
Wethersfield High School 2:17.75
East Lyme High School 2:21.60
Ledyard High School 2:21.34
Wilton High School 2:19.74
Watertown High School 2:24.82
New Canaan High School 2:24.10

Prelim Time

2:04.87
2:05.04
2:07.21
2:07.93
2:08.64
2:09.25
2:09.76
2:11.04

2:11.56
2:13.78
2:14.86
2:15.49
2:15.59
2:15.96
2:16.45
2:16.47

2:18.12
2:19.04

2:19.44
2:20.36
2:21.55
2:22.62
2:23.02
2:24.93
2:25.33
2:26.47
2:28.96



CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

Event 4 Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Class M:

21.07
Name

Preliminaries

1

coO~NOoOoTh WwWN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Cleveland, Tom
Turman, Matt
Charles, Aidan
Walters, Paulo
Karabin, Dave
Wildman, Matt
Calabrese, John
McNerny, Chris

Weelks, Matt
Jacobson, Stephen
Ferreira, Chris
Coofer, Matt
Belanger, Matt
Lane, Marcus
Copertino, Scott
Smith, Garrett
McComber, lan
Pfister, Colby

McCarthy, Steve
Mackiewicz, Allan
Geloso, Matt
Liva, Phil
Osborne, David
Cordova, Dave
Burgess, Brendan

Grag Stacey
Yr

12
12
11
10
10

9
12
12

12
12

9
12
11
11
12
11
12
11

11
12
10
11
12
11
10

Results
1994 Wilton
School Seed Time
Branford High School 22.19
Branford High School 23.01
Middeltown High School 23.20
Ledyard High School 23.24
Wilton High School 23.43
Holy Cross High School 23.75
Watertown High School 23.73
Staples High School 23.78
Windham High School 24.27
Torrington High School 23.78
Daniel Hand High School 23.91
Wethersfield High School 24.86
New Canaan High School 23.43
New Canaan High School 23.84
East Lyme High School 23.63
Wilton High School 23.60
Wethersfield High School 23.20
Sheehan High School 24.01
East Lyme High School 24.32
Staples High School 24.24
Seymour High School 24.20
Middeltown High School 24.84
Middeltown High School 24.74
Watertown High School 24.93
Holy Cross High School 24.54

Prelim Time

22.12
22.78
23.06
23.66
23.70
23.91
23.93
23.97

23.99
24.01
24.02
24.09
24.17
24.22
24.27
24.28
J24.29
24.32

24.46
24.47
24.50
24.62
24.64
24.74
24.84



CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

Event5 Men 1 mtr Diving

Class M:

Name

Preliminaries

1

coO~NOoOoTh WwWN

11
12
13
14
15
16

Belanger, Matt
Adams, Mary
Wood, John
Ceresa, Catherine
Cassetta, Tre
Barry, Andrew
duPont, Stefan
Berube, Dave

Harrison, Josh
Berquist, Travis
Cloonan, Dan
Scott, Andrea
Hodson, Chris
Plourde, Chris
Kelly, Brian
Deponte, Chris

456.70 Bill Chapman

Yr

11
12
11
12

9
11
11
10

12
12
10
10
11
10
11
12

Results
1979 Rippowam
School Prelim Score
New Canaan High School 321.95
Middeltown High School 260.40
Windham High School 258.85
New Canaan High School 257.70
Staples High School 255.85
Branford High School 236.95
Staples High School 231.00
Watertown High School 220.15
Windham High School 216.95
Watertown High School 213.70
Wethersfield High School 188.15
East Lyme High School 186.85
East Lyme High School 173.60
Watertown High School 164.30
Wilton High School 147.85
Branford High School DQ



CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

Event 6 Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Class M:

51.27
Name

Preliminaries

1

coO~NOoOoTh WwWN

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Dutton, Andrew
Carey, Brian

Berich, Chris
Eucalitto, Matt
Michaelson, Andrew
Sellier, Steve
Mackiewicz, Allan
Calabrese, John

Brink, Rob
Adams, Chris
Cwirka, Kevin
Fleming, Bradley
Gerbers, Trent
Brownell, Kevin
Streeto, Jared
Daubert, Chris

Nobile, Jeff
Osbhorne, David

Smedick, Brian
Mulrain, Brendan
Yoo, Geon
Pollin, Tim

Ellet, Jamie
McCauley, Brian
Sanborn, Jon
Kasfeldt, Justin

Daivd Hunter
Yr

11
11
10
12
10
11
12
12

10
12
9
11
9
10
9
10

9
12

12
10
10
11
10

12
11

Results
1984
School Seed Time
Ledyard High School 57.63
Staples High School 53.96
Branford High School 58.22
Torrington High School 58.78
Seymour High School 58.30
Torrington High School 58.88
Staples High School 58.98
Watertown High School 59.45
Staples High School 1:02.20
Watertown High School 59.18
Platt High School 1:01.50
Wilbur Cross High School 1:00.99
East Lyme High School 1:01.35
Branford High School 1:01.18
Middeltown High School 1:03.03
Wilton High School 1:02.97
Branford High School 1:03.53
Middeltown High School 1:00.92
Torrington High School 1:01.79
Wethersfield High School 1:02.91
Sheehan High School 1:03.96
Ledyard High School 1:04.70
New Canaan High School 1:04.93
Torrington High School 1:03.65
Windham High School 1:04.50
Watertown High School 1:05.50

Wethersfield

Prelim Time

56.45
56.60
56.85
57.05
58.50
58.82
59.24
1:00.11

1:00.69
1:00.94
1:01.07
1:01.17
1:01.18
1:01.70
1:02.04
1:03.40

1:03.86
1:04.32

1:04.78
1:04.83
1:04.86
1:04.91
1:05.16
1:06.70
1:07.40
1:10.18



CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

Event 7 Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Class M:

Name

Preliminaries

1

coO~NOoOoTh WwWN

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Cleveland, Tom
Anderson, Eric
Doornweed, Jeff
Charles, Aidan
McNerny, Chris
Herring, Phil
Colburn, Jeff
Moore, Dan

Walters, Paulo
Orvedal, Cliff
Dickson, Tim
Pfister, Colby
Rodriguez, Eric
Fennessy, Steve
Elison, Darren
Wildman, Matt

Jacobson, Stephen
Cordova, Dave

Weelks, Matt
Glaviano, Neal
Ferreira, Matt
Jones, Jeff
Dolat, Lee
Garner, Calvin
Smith, Garrett
Savard, Chris
Naughton, Sean
Sieputowski, Ryan
Leinwand, Ethan
Brodka, Karl
Campbell, Jeff
Wells, Tim

46.84 Greg Stacey

Yr

12
12
12
11
12
11
12
11

10
12
12
11

12
12

12
11

12
11

12
11
11
11
11
12
10
12
10
12
12

Results
1994 Witlon
School Seed Time
Branford High School 50.01
Branford High School 51.29
Platt High School 50.88
Middeltown High School 51.53
Staples High School 53.58
New Canaan High School 50.14
Berlin High School 52.84
Holy Cross High School 51.57
Ledyard High School 53.82
East Lyme High School 51.31
Branford High School 54.10
Sheehan High School 53.19
Holy Cross High School 53.92
Holy Cross High School 52.65
Middeltown High School 52.31
Holy Cross High School 53.90
Torrington High School 53.13
Watertown High School 54.54
Windham High School 53.19
Lyman Hall High School 52.85
New Canaan High School 54.06
East Lyme High School 53.14
Ledyard High School 53.31
Middeltown High School 54.50
Wilton High School 52.90
Watertown High School 55.90
Staples High School 55.97
Sheehan High School 55.99
Middeltown High School 54.39
North Haven 55.42
New Canaan High School 55.56
Seymour High School 56.00

Prelim Time

49.01
50.36
50.72
51.05
51.82
52.00
52.10
52.22

52.31
52.43
52.97
53.00
53.03
53.22
53.27
53.52

53.67
54.00

54.02
54.06
54.08
54.30
54.84
54.87
54.99
55.25
55.63
55.91
56.39
57.34
58.17
1:02.09



Event 8 Men 500 Yard Freestyle
Class M:

CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

4:37.81
Name

Preliminaries

1

coO~NOoOoTh WwWN

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Perez, Chris
Jurzynski, Tom
Wolfgruber, Christian
Caciula, Paul

Geloso, Matt

Smith, Brian

Hagen, Sam

Miles, George

Denis, Steve
Harrington, Matt
Teti, Scott
Thompson, Ryan
Kingman, Drew
Dougherty, Pete
Glover, Sean
Youngblood, Adam

Perry, Joe
Meyer, Dan

Sanzone, Matt
Nobile, Jeff
Zettergren, Eric
McKenna, Rick
Carmeng, Chris
Duguay, Rob
Davis, Steve

Chris Randazzo

Yr

12
12
11
11
10
11
10
12

12
11
9
9
9
11
11
12

12
9

10
9
9

10

10

10
9

Results
1991 Wilton
School Seed Time
Wilton High School 4:55.35
Holy Cross High School 4.59.27
New Canaan High School 4:59.38
Wilton High School 5:13.35
Seymour High School 5:14.39
Holy Cross High School 5:29.25
East Lyme High School 5:22.32
Branford High School 5:11.28
Windham High School 5:25.00
New Canaan High School 5:23.28
Torrington High School 5:30.00
Branford High School 5:32.36
Wilton High School 5:28.84
Staples High School 5:43.50
Ledyard High School 5:22.58
Sheehan High School 5:43.65
Ledyard High School 5:41.63
Wilton High School 5:30.39
Watertown High School 5:43.19
Branford High School 5:44.24
Middeltown High School 5:42.21
Holy Cross High School 5:42.22
East Lyme High School 5:40.90
Holy Cross High School 5:44.72
Watertown High School 5:41.09

Prelim Time

5:03.10
5:10.50
5:11.45
5:14.79
5:16.29
5:16.43
5:19.27
5:19.64

5:24.06
5:24.80
5:26.24
5:27.60
5:29.59
5:34.77
5:36.40
5:41.14

5:41.66
5:41.77

5:43.92
5:44.05
5:44.31
5:44.52
5:45.94
5:48.13
5:48.44



Event 9 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Class M: 1:28.90 Darien

CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

Team

Preliminaries

1

abh ownN

~N o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

Branford High School
Holy Cross High School
Wilton High School
Ledyard High School
Torrington High School

Middeltown High School
New Canaan High School
East Lyme High School

Platt High School

Staples High School
Wethersfield High School
Sheehan High School
Seymour High School
Windham High School
Watertown High School
Lyman Hall High School

Maloney High School

>>>»>>>>> > > >

>

Results

1992
Seed Time

1:32.54
1:34.36
1:32.99
1:34.81
1:35.56

1:35.11
1:33.07
1:34.89

1:38.08
1:42.00
1:39.69
1:39.09
1:41.62
1:42.22
1:36.50
1:48.30

1:52.57

Prelim Time

1:33.51
1:34.30
1:34.53
1:34.86
1:35.37

1:35.44
1:35.97
1:36.41

1:37.87
1:39.03
1:39.15
1:39.26
1:42.95
1:44.21
1:45.20
1:49.21

1:53.18



CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

Event 10 Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Class M:

Name

Preliminaries

1

coO~NOoOoTh WwWN

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Halstead, Chris
Berich, Chris
Ferreira, Chris
McOmber, Evan
Radovich, Ray
Karabin, Dave
Colburn, Jeff
Sellier, Steve

Fennessy, Steve
Cwirka, Kevin
Waskon, Mike
Jacobs, Andy
Lampron, Oliver
Hale, Bill
Bingham, Ryan
Kreidel, Jason

Robinson, Scott
Simon, Mike

Bayreuther, Peter
Glaviano, Neal
Perry, Joe
Kasfeldt, Justin
Kiernan, Pat
Becker, Steve
Celentano, Nick
Murphy, Tom
Lane, Marcus

51.72

Daniel Shevchik

Yr

12
10

9
11
10
10
12
11

12
9
9
9

12

12

12

12

10
12

10
11
12
11

9
10
10

9
11

Results
1998 Wilton
School Seed Time
Staples High School 54.97
Branford High School 55.42
Daniel Hand High School 57.87
Wethersfield High School 59.16
Branford High School 59.91
Wilton High School 1:00.12
Berlin High School 1:01.60
Torrington High School 59.86
Holy Cross High School 1:00.77
Platt High School 1:02.00
Wilton High School 1:01.96
Platt High School 1:03.60
Platt High School 1:04.10
Holy Cross High School 1:03.90
Torrington High School 1:04.41
Wethersfield High School 1:05.11
Platt High School 1:04.80
Torrington High School 1:03.65
East Lyme High School 1:03.73
Lyman Hall High School 1:03.48
Ledyard High School 1:05.29
Watertown High School 1:03.28
Holy Cross High School 1:05.48
Torrington High School 1:05.42
Sheehan High School 1:05.99
Watertown High School 1:06.00
New Canaan High School 1:05.68

Prelim Time

54.67
55.30
58.09
59.55
59.77
1:00.29
1:00.30
1:01.10

1:01.29
1:01.69
1:01.96
1:03.30
1:03.57
1:04.20
1:04.26
1:04.66

1:05.02
1:05.17

1:05.26
1:05.40
1:05.49
1:05.97
1:06.23
1:06.40
1:07.25
1:08.06
1:09.39



CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

Event 11 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke
Andy Marchand

Class M:

Name

Preliminaries

1

coO~NOoOoTh WwWN

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22

Marcucio, Steve
Turman, Matt
Dickson, Tim
Farina, Dave
Caciula, Paul
DeRosa, Kyle
Savard, Chris
Cookson, John

Frost, Clint
Thompson, Ryan
Liva, Phil
Morrissey, Dan
Denicola, Michael
McCarthy, Steve
Price, Jordan
Ritchie, Brad

Meyer, Dan
Seelig, Pat

Mattice, Frank
Patry, Tim
Belanger, Mike
Wells, Tim

58.82

Yr

11
12
12
12
11
10
11
12

10

9
11
10
10
11
10
10

9
10

10
12

9
12

Results
1994
School Seed Time
Watertown High School 1:00.97
Branford High School 1:04.65
Branford High School 1:05.95
Wilton High School 1:04.31
Wilton High School 1:05.32
Maloney High School 1:07.49
Watertown High School 1:06.01
Holy Cross High School 1:08.10
Ledyard High School 1:11.17
Branford High School 1:10.73
Middeltown High School 1:08.10
Holy Cross High School 1:09.55
Branford High School 1:10.30
East Lyme High School 1:10.93
Wethersfield High School 1:11.88
Wilton High School 1:11.26
Wilton High School 1:11.40
Platt High School 1:11.98
Seymour High School 1:11.28
Platt High School 1:10.30
New Canaan High School 1:11.87
Seymour High School 1:11.56

Torrington

Prelim Time

1:00.42
1:02.99
1:03.48
1:05.73
1:06.15
1:06.44
1:06.58
1:06.76

1:08.95
1:09.33
1:09.89
1:10.08
1:11.19
1:12.24
1:12.45
1:12.82

1:13.03
1:13.19

1:13.51
1:13.68
1:16.38
1:18.68



Event 12 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Class M: 3:14.10 Darien

CIAC Class M Swimming and Diving Championship - 3/10/01 to 3/14/01

Team

Preliminaries

1

coO~NOoOoTh WwWN

11
12
13
14
15

Staples High School
Wilton High School

Holy Cross High School
Middeltown High School
Watertown High School
East Lyme High School
Branford High School
New Canaan High School

Platt High School
Wethersfield High School
Windham High School
Torrington High School
Ledyard High School
Seymour High School
Lyman Hall High School
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Results

1988
Seed Time

3:30.00
3:28.72
3:27.35
3:31.78
3:39.77
3:34.74
3:32.43
3:30.27

3:40.19
3:51.79
3:48.12
3:50.95
3:42.78
3:51.13
3:53.91

Prelim Time

3:27.62
3:29.06
3:29.12
3:30.34
3:31.62
3:36.26
3:36.64
3:37.08

3:43.09
3:46.85
3:49.77
3:54.45
3:54.56
3:55.53
4:04.78



